Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat, Cooperative Department

Subject: Embezzlement, /Shortage in Marketing Society, R.S. Pora and Confed, Jammu. Holding of enquiry.

Ref:- Letter No. COL/Coop/93-37 dated 11.12.2020 received from Commissioner of Enquiries.

Government Order No: \mathcal{D} - JK(Coop) of 2020 D a t e d: 31-12-2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Ranjit Singh Kotwal, Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies (Agri) Jammu as presenting officer in the above titled case.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Principal Secretary to Government Cooperatives Department

No: Coop/Estt/21/2020 Copy to the:- Dated: 31-12-2020

- 1. Registrar, Cooperative Societies, J&K.
- 2. Additional Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department
- 3. Shri Ranjit Singh Kotwal, Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies (Agri) Jammu for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner of Enquiries for information.
- 5 Private Secretary to Advisor (F) for the information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department
- 7. Government Order File (W.2 .S.C)
- 8. In-charge Website Cooperative Department.

Under Secretary to Government Cooperatives Department

.